62
2020-V2
58
m
m
72
m
m

• Ends tin-plated
• Range of application: -40…100 °C
Order code: E2-XX
Ex-xxA
Ex-xxA-S
Extension cables for HC2 probes
Order code Cable length Shaft Color
E2-F3A 30 cm Normal Black
E2-01A 1 m
E2-02A 2 m
E2-02A-S 2 m Short [S]
E2-05A 5 m Normal
E3-F3A 30 cm Normal White
E3-01A 1 m
E3-05A 5 m Normal
E2-02A-M 2 m Normal Black, with metal
connector
Cables to connect an analog probe to a HP23-A, HF8, HL-NT
Order code Cable length Color
A-01XX 1 m Black
Humidity and Temperature Accessories
63
2020-V2
Ø 5
11
1
12
Ø15
 1/4"
10
72
m
m
 Ø15 mm
Extension cables
For HC2 probes with open ends
The HC2 probe extension cables with open ends can be used to integrate HC2 probes into users'
analog or digital networks.
E2-01xx E2-02xx-S
Humidity and Temperature Accessories
Extension cables for HC2 probes with open ends
Order code Cable length Shaft Color Range of
application
Supply voltage 3.3 VDC (without electronic control)
E2-01XX 1 m Normal Black -40..90 °C
E2-02XX 2 m
E2-02XX-S 2 m Short [S]
E2-05XX 5 m Normal
E3-01XX 1 m Normal White
E3-02XX 2 m
E3-05XX 5 m
Supply voltage 5…24 VDC / 5…16 VAC (with electronic control)
E2-02XX-ACT/01 2 m Normal Black -40..70 °C
E2-05XX-ACT/01 5 m
E2-10XX-ACT/01 10 m
E3-02XX-ACT/01 2 m Normal White
E3-05XX-ACT/01 5 m
E3-10XX-ACT/01 10 m
Supply voltage 5…40 VDC / 6…28 VAC (with electronic control)
E2-05XX-ACT-HV 5 m Black 5 m
Wire assignment
Green VDD (+) 3.3 VDC
5…24 VDC / 5…16 VAC
5…40 VDC / 6…28 VAC

• USB-Mini to 7-pin connector
Digital signal amplifiers
Order code Description Cable length / Shaft
AC3003 UART signal amplifier, probe and inst-
rument side with luster terminals
Normal shaft
AC3003/10 AC3003 with luster terminal and pre-
assembled Cat. 5 cable, normal shaft
10 m
AC3003/20 20 m
AC3003/50 50 m
Service cable for HF-series transmitters
Order code Description
AC2001 Service cable for HF-series transmitters
Humidity and Temperature Accessories
65
2020-V2
75
m
m
72
m
m
 Ø17 mm
 Ø15 mm
11
1
m
m
75
m
m
 Ø15 mm
 Ø17 mm
ø5
111
12
ø15
 1/4"
10
SW14
A ( 2 : 1 ) A
USB converters
For HC2 probes
FEATURES
• To connect HC2 probes to a PC via the USB interface
• Requires HW4 software on the PC
• Power supply via USB interface
• Range of application: -40...70 °C
• Cable length: 2.8 m
AC3001-LAC3001
USB converters for HC2 probes
Order code Description Shaft
AC3001 Active UART to
USB converter cable
Short shaft
AC3001-L Long shaft [L]
XD-AC3001 Active UART to
USB converter cable for
XD probes
Short shaft